## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Fleisig	07/06/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PUCline, LLC
Street Address:	224 3rd Avenue
City:	Venice
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90291

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586737

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)357-1959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: annemarie@tjpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THomas J. Perkowski , Esq., P. C.

Address Line 1: 22 Thorndal Circle

Address Line 4: Darien, CONNECTICUT 06820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162-007USA000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J Perkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=162007Assignment#page1.tif source=162007Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 125

PATENT REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0303 Attorney Docket: 162-007USA000

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received I, Jeffrey Fleisig, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PUCline LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 224 3rd Avenue, Venice, California 90291, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 12/586,737 entitled "ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLYING DEVICE HAVING A RING-LIKE STRUCTURE FOR RECEIVING THE POWER PLUGS AND/OR POWER ADAPTERS ASSOCIATED WITH A PLURALITY OF ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, AND AN INTEGRATED THERMAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM", filed September 25, 2009, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patent Assignment in favor of PUCline, LLC USSN# 12/586,737			
Signed at Montclair, New Jersey On	C4		
California (Em) State of New Jersey	Jeffrey Fleisig	$\sqrt{}$	_(L.S.)
County of Essex (Au)			

This day before me personally appeared JEFFREY FLEISIG, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

